
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Task 1.0: Research and Regulatory Considerations 10 days Wed 1/13/21 Wed 1/27/21

2 Task 1.1: Review Past Solutions 5 days Wed 1/13/21 Wed 1/20/21

3 Task 1.2: Regulatory Considerations 5 days Thu 1/21/21 Wed 1/27/21

4 Task 1.2.1: FHWA 2 days Thu 1/21/21 Fri 1/22/21

5 Task 1.2.2: ADOT 2 days Mon 1/25/21 Tue 1/26/21

6 Task 2.0: Site Investigation 17 days Thu 1/14/21 Mon 2/8/21

7 Task 2.1: Surveying and Soil Data 2 days Mon 2/1/21 Tue 2/2/21

8 Task 2.2: Existing Geometry 4 days Thu 1/28/21 Tue 2/2/21

9 Task 2.3: Identify Contributing Intersections 3 days Thu 1/14/21 Tue 1/19/21

10 Task 2.4: Lane Configurations 2 days Wed 2/3/21 Thu 2/4/21

11 Task 2.5: Site Restrictions 4 days Wed 2/3/21 Mon 2/8/21

12 Task 2.6: Investigate Proposed Developments 4 days Wed 2/3/21 Mon 2/8/21

13 Task 3.0: Collection of Traffic Data from ADOT 14 days Tue 1/19/21 Fri 2/5/21

14 Task 3.1: Existing Plan Set 9 days Tue 1/19/21 Fri 1/29/21

15 Task 3.2: Classification of Vehicles 3 days Mon 2/1/21 Wed 2/3/21

16 Task 3.3: Five-Year Crash Data 4 days Mon 2/1/21 Thu 2/4/21

17 Task 3.4: Signal Timing and Phasing 3 days Wed 2/3/21 Fri 2/5/21

18 Task 4.0: Traffic Counts 8 days Tue 2/9/21 Thu 2/18/21

19 Task removed 2 days Tue 2/9/21 Wed 2/10/21

20 Task 4.2: Peak Hour Volumes 4 days Thu 2/11/21 Tue 2/16/21

21 Task removed 2 days Wed 2/17/21 Thu 2/18/21

22 Task 5.0: Traffic Analysis 11 days Fri 2/19/21 Fri 3/5/21

23 Task 5.1: Base Model Creation and Calibration 8 days Fri 2/19/21 Tue 3/2/21

24 Task 5.2: VISSIM Analysis of Base Conditions 3 days Wed 3/3/21 Fri 3/5/21

25 Task 5.3: 20-Year Projection 3 days Wed 3/3/21 Fri 3/5/21

26 Task 6.0: Alternatives and Final Design 25 days Wed 3/3/21 Tue 4/6/21

27 Task 6.1: Scoring System Development 7 days Wed 3/3/21 Thu 3/11/21

28 Task 6.2: Analyze Alternatives in VISSIM 9 days Mon 3/8/21 Thu 3/18/21

29 Task 6.3: Score Alternatives, Select Final Design 2 days Fri 3/19/21 Mon 3/22/21

30 Task 6.4: Final Design Plan Set 11 days Tue 3/23/21 Tue 4/6/21

31 Task 6.5: Final Design Impacts Analysis 5 days Tue 3/23/21 Mon 3/29/21

32 Task 7.0: Project Deliverables 67 days Mon 1/25/21 Tue 4/27/21

33 Task 7.1: 30% Report and Presentation 11 days Mon 1/25/21 Mon 2/8/21

34 Task 7.2: 60% Report and Presentation 11 days Wed 2/17/21 Tue 3/9/21

35 Task 7.3: 90% Report 11 days Tue 3/23/21 Tue 4/6/21

36 Task 7.4: Final Report and Presentation 15 days Wed 4/7/21 Tue 4/27/21

37 Task 7.4.1: Final Report 7 days Mon 4/19/21 Tue 4/27/21

38 Task 7.4.2: UGRADS Presentation 5 days Wed 4/7/21 Tue 4/13/21

39 Task 7.5: Website 10 days Wed 4/7/21 Tue 4/20/21

40 Task 7.5.1: 90% Website 5 days Wed 4/7/21 Tue 4/13/21

41 Task 7.5.2: Final Website 5 days Wed 4/14/21 Tue 4/20/21

42 Task 8.0: Project Management 74 days Wed 1/13/21 Tue 4/27/21

43 Task 8.1: Resource Management 74 days Wed 1/13/21 Tue 4/27/21

44 Task 8.2: Client and TA Meetings 59 days Thu 1/14/21 Thu 4/8/21

52 Task 8.3: GI Meetings 74 days Wed 1/13/21 Tue 4/27/21

53 Task 8.4: Team Meetings 74 days Wed 1/13/21 Tue 4/27/21

54 Task 8.5: Schedule Management 74 days Wed 1/13/21 Tue 4/27/21
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